

Sphere 3D to Participate at ROTH Datacenter Technology Corporate Access Day in San Francisco on September 9, 2015

September 8, 2015

SAN JOSE, CA -- (Marketwired) -- 09/08/15 -- Sphere 3D Corporation (NASDAQ: ANY), a virtualization and data management solutions provider, today announced that Eric Kelly, Chairman and CEO, and Kurt Kalbfleisch, CFO, will participate at the ROTH Capital Partners Datacenter Technology Corporate Access Day and will be available to meet with investors on Wednesday, September 9, 2015 at the St. Regis hotel in San Francisco, CA.

To schedule a one-on-one meeting with Sphere 3D management, please contact either your ROTH Capital representative, or the MKR Group, Sphere 3D's investor relations firm, at any@mkr-group.com.

About Sphere 3D

Sphere 3D Corp. (NASDAQ: ANY) delivers virtualization technology and data management products coupled with a well-respected portfolio of workload-optimized solutions. These premier assets enable the integration of virtual applications, virtual desktops, and storage platforms. Our value proposition is simple and direct -- we allow organizations to deploy a combination of public, private or hybrid cloud strategies that keep them moving and ahead of their competitors, all while backing them up with state of the art storage solutions at the most affordable price. Sphere 3D, along with its wholly-owned subsidiaries Overland Storage and Tandberg Data, has a strong portfolio of brands including Glassware 2.0TM, SnapCLOUDTM. SnapScale®, SnapServer®, V3, RDX®, and NEO®. For more information, visit www.sphere3d.com.

Investor Contact:

MKR Group Inc. Todd Kehrli or Jim Byers +1 323/468-2300 any@mkr-group.com

Source: Sphere 3D Corp.